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STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AND RECOVERIES, ETC.—continued.

Native Schools.
Salaries of teachers .
Removal expenses of teachers
Books, apparatus, and other school 1eqlmltes
Manual instruction
Conveyance and board of children
Purchase of tood and clothing for children attendmg T(
Native School
Sundries .
Building and sites—
Maintenance of buildings
Rent of buildings and sites
Rebuilding or repairing schools dcﬂtroyui or d(unagjed by
fire
Valuation and survey fees
Improvements to school-grounds .
Improvements in approaches to schools

apua

Equipment for supply of milk to children ..
Inspection—
Salaries of Inspectors
Travelling and removal pronsos
Postages

Scholarships
Printing, postages, &c. .. ..
Accidents to school-children, &e.

Less recoveries—
Fines
Mamtemmne of bml(lmgs
Rent of school-sites, &c.
Scholarships .
Salaries of teachers (Lll(] lnsp(‘ct()ls
Manual Instruction in Schools
Sale scrap, old buildings, &c.

Physical Instruction.
Salaries of instructors .
Travelling and removal ¢ \punw
Uniform-allowances

Equipment

Printing, postages, &c.

Education of the Blind.
Grant to New Zealand Institute for the Blind
Maintenance fees of Government pupils at N.Z. Institute for
the Blind
Travelling-expenses of pupils
Sundries . ..

Less recoveries : Maintenance fees, &c.

School for the Deaf.
Salaries of staff
Genoml maintenance of msbltutwn
Maintenance of buildings, &c.
Postage and telegrams .. .. ..
Travelling allowances and expenseb (including  transit of
children)
Sundries
Expenses of offic er mklng up dppomtmbnt

Less recoveries—
Maintenance fees, &c.
Board of staff
Sale of produce

Sehools for the Mentally Backward.
Salaries of staff .
Maintenance of institutions
Maintenance of buildings, &ec. .
Travelling allowances and expenses (1110111(11|1g tr.mcut of childr ('n)
Postage and telegrams
Accidents

-Less recoveries—
" Maintenance fees, &c.
Sale of produce, &c.
Travelling-expenses
Board of staff .
Maintenance of institutions, &c.
Salaries

£ £

120,253

1,344

3,406

2,212

16,954

75

1
9,752
252
61
184
2,969
522

S 13,740

186
2,563
838
17

3,418

10,236

224

4

172,050
1
226
21
500
56
1
29

834

4,363

577

60

15

314

5,101

500

33

2

5,636

376

7,546

2,889

1,844

18

562

19

150

13,028
1,522
546
12

B 2,080

15,533

10,006

1,899

426

135

4

28,003
1,003
678
22
1,860
9
1

____ R 3,573

171,216

5,260

10,948

24,430
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