STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AND RECOVERIES, ETC.—continued.

Native Schools.						
			j	£	<u>.</u>	e
Salaries of teachers				£	$\frac{\pounds}{120,253}$	£
Removal expenses of teachers	• •	• • •			1,344	
Books, apparatus, and other school requ	isites				3,406	
Manual instruction					2,212	
Sonveyance and board of children Purchase of food and clothing for childre		 177 - T.F.		• •	16,954	
Native School	m accentu	ng re m	apua	• •	75	
Sundries					1	
Building and sites—						
Maintenance of buildings	• •	• •	• •	9,752		
Rent of buildings and sites Rebuilding or repairing schools des	tnormal on	 . damara	d by	252 61		
fire	droyed or	uamage	d by	01		
Valuation and survey fees				184	•	
Improvements to school-grounds	; •	• •		2,969		
Improvements in approaches to sch	ools	• •	• •	522	19.740	
Equipment for supply of milk to childre	n				$\begin{array}{c} 13,740 \\ 186 \end{array}$	
Inspection—				.,		
Salaries of Inspectors				2,563		
Travelling and removal expenses	• •	• •	• •	838		
Postages	• •	• •		17	3,418	
Scholarships					10,236	Acr
Printing, postages, &c					224	
Accidents to school-children, &c.	• •			••	Ł	
					172,050	
Less recoveries—					1.2,000	
Fines	••			1		
Maintenance of buildings	• •	• •		226		
Rent of school-sites, &c. Scholarships				$\begin{array}{c} 21 \\ 500 \end{array}$		
Salaries of teachers and In	spectors			500 56		
Manual Instruction in Scho	ools			1		
Sale scrap, old buildings, &	œ.	• •	• •	29	004	
					834	171,216
						171,210
Physical Instruction					4 040	
Salaries of instructors	• •		• •	• •	$\substack{4,363\\577}$	
Fravelling and removal expenses Uniform-allowances			::	::	60	
Equipment					15	
Printing, postages, &c	• •				314	5,329
Grant to New Zealand Institute for the I Maintenance fees of Government pupils the Blind Fravelling-expenses of pupils Sundries	at N.Z.	Institute	for		5,101 500 33 2	
				-		
Less recoveries : Maintenance f	ees. &c.				$\frac{5,636}{376}$	
	,	, .		-		5,260
				i		
Sahaal far the Dag	e					×,200
School for the Dea	f.				7,546	3 ,2 00
Salaries of staff General maintenance of institution	f. u u	•••			2,889	3,200
Salaries of staff General maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c.	•••	••••			2,889 1,844	3, 2 00
Salaries of staff General maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c Postage and telegrams	•••	r transit			2,889 1,844 18	, .
Salaries of staff General maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c. Postage and telegrams Fravelling allowances and expenses children)	•••	transit			2,889 1,844	, ,
Salaries of staff General maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c. Postage and telegrams Cravelling allowances and expenses children) Sundries	 (including		 		2,889 1,844 18 562	, , , ,
Salaries of staff General maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c. Postage and telegrams Cravelling allowances and expenses children) Sundries	 (including	 g transit	t of		2,889 1,844 18 562	, , , ,
Salaries of staff General maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c. Postage and telegrams Fravelling allowances and expenses children) Sundries Expenses of officer taking up appointment	 (including		 		2,889 1,844 18 562	, , ,
Salaries of staff General maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c. Postage and telegrams Travelling allowances and expenses children) Sundries Expenses of officer taking up appointment Less recoveries—	 (including		 	::	2,889 1,844 18 562	
Salaries of staff General maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c. Costage and telegrams Cravelling allowances and expenses children) Sundries Expenses of officer taking up appointment Less recoveries— Maintenance fees, &c.	 (including nt		 b of	1,522	2,889 1,844 18 562	
Salaries of staff Seneral maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c. Costage and telegrams Stravelling allowances and expenses Children Sundries Expenses of officer taking up appointmen Less recoveries Maintenance fees, &c. Board of staff	 (including		 	::	2,889 1,844 18 562	
Alaries of staff Teneral maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c. Costage and telegrams Travelling allowances and expenses children) Sundries Expenses of officer taking up appointment Less recoveries— Maintenance fees, &c. Board of staff	including		 b of	1,522 546	2,889 1,844 18 562	
Alaries of staff Feneral maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c. Costage and telegrams Cravelling allowances and expenses children) Sundries Expenses of officer taking up appointment Less recoveries— Maintenance fees, &c. Board of staff Sale of produce	(including		 	1,522 546	2,889 1,844 18 562 19 150	. 10,948
Salaries of staff Seneral maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c. Costage and telegrams Stravelling allowances and expenses children Sundries Expenses of officer taking up appointment Less recoveries— Maintenance fees, &c. Board of staff Sale of produce Schools for the Mentally B	(including		 	1,522 546	2,889 1,844 18 562 19 150 13,028	
Salaries of staff Seneral maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c. Costage and telegrams Cravelling allowances and expenses children) Sundries Expenses of officer taking up appointment Less recoveries— Maintenance fees, &c. Board of staff Sale of produce Schools for the Mentally Bestalaries of staff Maintenance of institutions	(including			1,522 546	2,889 1,844 18 562 19 150	
Salaries of staff General maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c. Postage and telegrams Cravelling allowances and expenses children) Sundries Expenses of officer taking up appointment Less recoveries— Maintenance fees, &c. Board of staff Sale of produce Schools for the Mentally B Salaries of staff Maintenance of institutions Maintenance of buildings, &c.	(including			1,522 546	2,889 1,844 18 562 19 150 13,028 2,080 2,080	
Salaries of staff General maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c. Postage and telegrams Cravelling allowances and expenses children) Sundries Expenses of officer taking up appointment Less recoveries— Maintenance fees, &c. Board of staff Sale of produce Schools for the Mentally B Maintenance of institutions Maintenance of buildings, &c. Cravelling allowances and expenses (inclu	(including	 sit of chil		1,522 546	2,889 1,844 18 562 19 150 13,028 2,080 2,080 15,533 10,006 1,899 426	
Salaries of staff General maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c. Costage and telegrams Cravelling allowances and expenses children) Sundries Expenses of officer taking up appointment Less recoveries— Maintenance fces, &c. Board of staff Sale of produce Schools for the Mentally B Salaries of staff Maintenance of institutions Maintenance of buildings, &c. Cravelling allowances and expenses (inclue) Costage and telegrams	(including			1,522 546	2,889 1,844 18 562 19 150 13,028 2,080 2,080	
Salaries of staff General maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c. Postage and telegrams Cravelling allowances and expenses children) Sundries Expenses of officer taking up appointment Less recoveries— Maintenance fees, &c. Board of staff Sale of produce Schools for the Mentally B Maintenance of institutions Maintenance of buildings, &c. Cravelling allowances and expenses (inclu Postage and telegrams	(including	 sit of chil		1,522 546	2,889 1,844 18 562 19 150 13,028 2,080 2,080 15,533 10,006 1,899 426 135 4	
Salaries of staff Seneral maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c. Costage and telegrams Cravelling allowances and expenses children) Sundries Expenses of officer taking up appointment Less recoveries— Maintenance fees, &c. Board of staff Sale of produce Schools for the Mentally Best of Staff Maintenance of institutions Maintenance of buildings, &c. Cravelling allowances and expenses (inclued expenses) Accidents	(including	 sit of chil		1,522 546	2,889 1,844 18 562 19 150 13,028 2,080 2,080 15,533 10,006 1,899 426 135	
Salaries of staff Seneral maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c. Costage and telegrams Cravelling allowances and expenses children) Sundries Expenses of officer taking up appointment Less recoveries— Maintenance fees, &c. Board of staff Sale of produce Schools for the Mentally Bestantenance of institutions Maintenance of buildings, &c. Cravelling allowances and expenses (inclue) Costage and telegrams	(including	 sit of chil		1,522 546	2,889 1,844 18 562 19 150 13,028 2,080 2,080 15,533 10,006 1,899 426 135 4	
Salaries of staff General maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c. Costage and telegrams Cravelling allowances and expenses children) Sundries Expenses of officer taking up appointment Less recoveries— Maintenance fees, &c. Board of staff Sale of produce Schools for the Mentally Best of staff Maintenance of institutions Maintenance of buildings, &c. Cravelling allowances and expenses (inclued to staff the staff of staff the staff of staff the staff of staff of staff the staff of staff	(including	 sit of chil		1,522 546 12 	2,889 1,844 18 562 19 150 13,028 2,080 2,080 15,533 10,006 1,899 426 135 4	
Salaries of staff General maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c. Costage and telegrams Cravelling allowances and expenses children) Sundries Expenses of officer taking up appointment Less recoveries— Maintenance fees, &c. Board of staff Sale of produce Schools for the Mentally Bestalaries of staff Maintenance of institutions Maintenance of buildings, &c. Cravelling allowances and expenses (inclue) Costage and telegrams Accidents Less recoveries— Maintenance fees, &c. Sale of produce, &c. Sale of produce, &c. Travelling-expenses	(including on the control of the con	 sit of chil		1,522 546 12 1,003 678 22	2,889 1,844 18 562 19 150 13,028 2,080 2,080 15,533 10,006 1,899 426 135 4	
Salaries of staff General maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c. Postage and telegrams Cravelling allowances and expenses children) Sundries Expenses of officer taking up appointment Less recoveries— Maintenance fees, &c. Board of staff Sale of produce Schools for the Mentally B Salaries of staff Maintenance of institutions Maintenance of buildings, &c. Cravelling allowances and expenses (inclue) Postage and telegrams Accidents Less recoveries— Maintenance fees, &c. Sale of produce, &c. Travelling-expenses Board of staff	(including	 sit of chil		1,522 546 12 1,003 678 22 1,860	2,889 1,844 18 562 19 150 13,028 2,080 2,080 15,533 10,006 1,899 426 135 4	
Salaries of staff Seneral maintenance of institution Maintenance of buildings, &c. Costage and telegrams Cravelling allowances and expenses children) Sundries Expenses of officer taking up appointment Less recoveries— Maintenance fees, &c. Board of staff Sale of produce Schools for the Mentally Bestalaries of staff Maintenance of institutions Maintenance of buildings, &c. Cravelling allowances and expenses (inclue) Costage and telegrams Accidents Less recoveries— Maintenance fees, &c. Sale of produce, &c. Travelling-expenses	(including	 sit of chil		1,522 546 12 1,003 678 22	2,889 1,844 18 562 19 150 13,028 2,080 2,080 15,533 10,006 1,899 426 135 4	